

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).838/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CMPMO No. 312 of 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PREM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA KUMARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the suit itself has been dismissed and he may be permitted to withdraw this petition and raise all contentions in the appeal that has already been filed.

Special leave petition is dismissed reserving liberty accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master